Output Current (mA)
E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y

VOUT 12 μAnot switching
Isd Shutdown current EN=low, TJ=-40°C to 85°C 0.1 2 μA
Under voltage lockout threshold VIN falling 1.6 1.7 1.9 V
UVLO
Under voltage lockout hysteresis 180 mV
Thermal shutdown Temperature rising 140 °C
Thermal Shutdown hysteresis 20 °C
LOGIC SIGNALS EN, PFM/PWM
VIH High level input voltage VIN=2.3V to 5.5V 1.2 V
VIL Low level input voltage VIN=2.3V to 5.5V 0.4 V
Ilkg Input leakage current EN=GND or VIN 0.01 0.2 μA
OUTPUT
VOUT Output Voltage range 2.3 3.6 V
VFB TPS630250 Feedback regulation voltage 0.8 V
VFB TPS630250 Feedback voltage accuracy (2) PWM mode -1% 1%
VFB TPS630250 Feedback voltage accuracy (2) PFM mode -1% 1.3% +3%
VOUT TPS630251 Output voltage accuracy (2) PWM mode 2.871 2.9 2.929 V
VOUT TPS630251 Output voltage accuracy (2) PFM mode 2.871 2.938 2.987 V
VOUT TPS630252 Output voltage accuracy (2) PWM mode 3.267 3.3 3.333 V
VOUT TPS630252 Output voltage accuracy (2) PFM mode 3.267 3.343 3.399 V

4.5
5
2.3 2.7 3.1 3.5 3.9 4.3 4.7 5.1 5.5
= 85 °CTA
= 25 °CTA
TPS63025, VOUT = 3.3V
TPS630250
TPS630251, TPS630252
www.ti.com.cn ZHCSCI9A –MAY 2014–REVISED MAY 2014
8.7 Typical Characteristics
Table 1. Table Of Graphs
DESCRIPTION FIGURE
Minimum average input vs Input voltage (TPS63025, VOUT = 3.3V) Figure 1
current
Efficiency vs Output current (TPS63025, Power Save Enabled, VOUT = 3.3V) Figure 2
vs Output current (TPS63025, Power Save Disabled, VOUT = 3.3V) Figure 3
vs Output current (TPS63025, Power Save Enabled, VOUT = 2.9V) Figure 4
vs Output current (TPS63025, Power Save Disabled, VOUT = 2.9V) Figure 5
vs Input voltage (TPS63025, Power Save Enabled, VOUT = 3.3V, IOUT = {10mA; 20mA; 1A; 2A}) Figure 6
vs Input voltage (TPS63025, Power Save Disabled, VOUT = 3.3V, IOUT = {10mA; 20mA; 1A; 2A}) Figure 7

and PFM Operation and PWM Operation
Figure 18. Switching Waveforms in Buck Mode Figure 19. Switching Waveforms in Buck-Boost Mode
and PWM Operation and PWM Operation
18 Copyright © 2014, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TPS63025, VOUT = 3.3V
Enable
2 V/div, DC
Output Voltage
1V/div, DC
Inductor Current
500 mA/div, DC
V = 4.5 V, I = 0AIN LTime 100 s/divm
TPS63025V = from 3V to 3.6V, I = 1.5AIN OUT
Time 1 ms/div
Input Voltage
200 mV/div,
Offset 3V

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS630250RNCR Active Production VQFN-HR (RNC) | 14 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes Call TI | Sn Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 63025P
TPS630250RNCR.A Active Production VQFN-HR (RNC) | 14 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 63025P
TPS630250RNCT Active Production VQFN-HR (RNC) | 14 250 | SMALL T&R Yes Call TI | Sn Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 63025P
TPS630250RNCT.A Active Production VQFN-HR (RNC) | 14 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 63025P
TPS630250YFFR Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630250
TPS630250YFFR.A Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630250
TPS630250YFFT Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630250
TPS630250YFFT.A Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630250
TPS630251YFFR Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630251
TPS630251YFFR.A Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630251
TPS630251YFFT Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630251
TPS630251YFFT.A Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630251
TPS630252YFFR Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630252
TPS630252YFFR.A Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630252
TPS630252YFFT Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS
630252
TPS630252YFFT.A Active Production DSBGA (YFF) | 20 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 TPS